- sales; 
- other economic activities essential for the fulfillment of the Company's goals. 

II. THE AUTHORIZED CAPITAL, SHARES AND RIGHTS OF SHAREHOLDERS 

Article 3. Authorized capital 

3.1. The authorized capital of the Company amounts to LTL 380,606,184 (three hundred and eighty 

million six hundred and six thousand one hundred and eighty four). It is divided into 380,606,184 (three 
hundred and eighty million six hundred and six thousand one hundred and eighty four) ordinary registered 
shares. The nominal value of one share is equal to LTL 1 (one). 

Article 4. Shares of the Company 

4.1. All the shares issued by the Company are ordinary registered shares. 

4.2. The shares of the Company are non-material shares.